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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

RE: NIRB 124683 / 16MN056: Final Hearing Agenda for the NIRB's Review of Agnico
Eagle's Whale Tail Pit Project Proposal 
Ryan Vanengen <ryan.vanengen@agnicoeagle.com> Tue, Sep 5, 2017 at 3:48 PM
To: NIRB Admin <info@nirb.ca>, "Sophia Granchinho (sgranchinho@nirb.ca)" <sgranchinho@nirb.ca>,
"karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca" <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, "licensing@nwb-oen.ca" <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, "Tara
Arko (NIRB) (tarko@nirb.ca)" <tarko@nirb.ca>
Cc: Jamie Quesnel <jamie.quesnel@agnicoeagle.com>, "Ryan Barry (NIRB) (rbarry@nirb.ca)" <rbarry@nirb.ca>, "Stephanie
Autut (stephanie.autut@nwb-oen.ca)" <stephanie.autut@nwb-oen.ca>, "landsbaker@kivalliqinuit.ca"
<landsbaker@kivalliqinuit.ca>, "Tineka Simmons (tineka.simmons@cannor.gc.ca)" <tineka.simmons@cannor.gc.ca>,
"Filiatrault, Dionne (Dionne_Filiatrault@golder.com)" <Dionne_Filiatrault@golder.com>, "Pinto, Melissa (EC)
(melissa.pinto@canada.ca)" <melissa.pinto@canada.ca>, "Alan Sexton (as.geovector@bellnet.ca)"
<as.geovector@bellnet.ca>, "Brenda Osmond (bosmond@kivalliqinuit.ca) (bosmond@kivalliqinuit.ca)"
<bosmond@kivalliqinuit.ca>, "Range, Jennifer" <Jennifer_Range@golder.com>, "D'Aguiar, Mark (Mark.D'Aguiar@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca)" <Mark.D'Aguiar@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, Marie-Pier Marcil <marie-pier.marcil@agnicoeagle.com>, Mhaly Bois-
Charlebois <Mhaly.charlebois@agnicoeagle.com>, "Rachel Théorêt-Gosselin (Rachel.TheoretGosselin@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca)"
<Rachel.TheoretGosselin@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Amanda Winegardner <Amanda.Winegardner@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>,
"Young, Lasha" <Lasha_Young@golder.com>, Stephane Robert <stephane.robert@agnicoeagle.com>, François Petrucci
<francois.petrucci@agnicoeagle.com>, "Christine Kowbel (ckowbel@lawsonlundell.com)" <ckowbel@lawsonlundell.com>,
Brad Armstrong <barmstrong@lawsonlundell.com>

Good a�ernoon Sophia and Tara,

 

Further to the NIRB’s le�er of August 31, 2017 respec�ng the Final Hearing for the NIRB’s review of Agnico Eagle
Mines Ltd.’s Whale Tail Pit Project Proposal, Agnico-Eagle is pleased to provide the following informa�on and a
request for an extension.

 

1.           Request for Extension to File Digital Copies of Agnico-Eagle’s Final Hearing/Community Roundtable
Presenta�ons to 9:00 am (EST) Sept. 11, 2017

 

Agnico-Eagle is reques�ng an extension of today’s filing deadline of September 5, 2017 to 9:00 am EST to no later
than 9:00 am (EST) Monday, September 11, 2017.  Agnico-Eagle will copy all par�es on its submission to the NIRB via
email in order to ensure that the presenta�ons are delivered promptly and there is an opportunity for all to review
the Final Hearing Presenta�ons well in advance of the commencement of the public hearing on September 19, 2017
in Baker Lake.  Hard copies will also be hand delivered to the Baker Lake HTO office on September 11, 2017. 

 

This extension is necessary in order to permit Agnico-Eagle sufficient �me to review and respond to the Final Hearing
Presenta�ons filed on September 5, 2017 by other par�es to this proceeding, and to revise its own presenta�ons to
address any remaining outstanding issues. 

 

We hope that having this opportunity to respond will assist the other par�es as well as the Board.  It is Agnico-Eagle’s
view that gran�ng this extension will result in a more efficient hearing for all par�cipants in the NIRB process. 
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2.           List of Individuals Presen�ng Evidence (Technical Presenta�ons) to the Board

 

What follows is a list of the individuals that will be presen�ng evidence to the Board during the public hearing on
behalf of Agnico-Eagle:

 

Jamie Quesnel, Agnico-Eagle

Ryan Vanengen, Agnico-Eagle

Erika Voyer, Agnico-Eagle

Candace Ramcharan, Agnico-Eagle

Suzanne Leclair, Agnico-Eagle

Ber�n Paradis, Agnico-Eagle

 

Our external technical experts are as follows:

 

                Cory DeLaMare, Golder

                Colleen Prather, Golder

                Valerie Bertrand, Golder

      

As requested, a wri�en summary of qualifica�ons and experience for each of these technical experts is a�ached. 

 

Thanks,

 

Ryan

M: 819.651.2974

 

3 attachments

Golder_Valerie Bertrand_Sept2017Northern mining.docx 
72K

Prather, Colleen (en).docx 
69K

De La Mare Corey (en)_Mining and hearings.xml 
214K
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